

RESOLUTION NO. 40709

BY REQUEST OF MAYOR WOODARDS

A RESOLUTION relating to committees, boards, and commissions; reappointing individuals to the Greater Tacoma Regional Convention Center Public Facilities District Board.

WHEREAS vacancies exist on the Greater Tacoma Regional Convention

Center Public Facilities District Board, and

WHEREAS, under Tacoma City Charter Section 2.4, appointments may be made by a majority vote of the City Council from names presented in writing to the City Council by the Mayor, and

WHEREAS the Mayor has nominated Colleen Barta to be reappointed to serve on the Greater Tacoma Regional Convention Center Public Facilities District Board to serve a four-year term, effective January 1, 2021, to expire December 31, 2024, and

WHEREAS the Mayor has nominated Dean Burke to be reappointed to serve on the Greater Tacoma Regional Convention Center Public Facilities District Board to serve a four-year term, effective January 1, 2021, to expire December 31, 2024; Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TACOMA:

Section 1. That Colleen Barta is hereby reappointed to serve on the Greater Tacoma Regional Convention Center Public Facilities District Board to serve a four-year term, effective January 1, 2021, to expire December 31, 2024, or until a successor is appointed.



Section 2. That Dean Burke is hereby reappointed to serve on the Greater Tacoma Regional Convention Center Public Facilities District Board to serve a four-year term, effective January 1, 2021, to expire December 31, 2024, or until a successor is appointed.

Adopted _____

ittest:	Mayor	-
city Clerk		
pproved as to form:		
city Attorney		